

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 816/2024

KAVITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69238/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.69239/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Ms. Kirti Satpute, Adv.
Mr. T Narendar Rao Thaneer, Adv.
Ms. Navya Jannu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of further proceedings in RCS HM No. 05/2024 titled as "PAWAN Vs. KAVITA" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, East Nimad, Khandwa, Madhya Pradesh until further orders.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR