

ITEM NO.94

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 816/2024

KAVITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 99228/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE  
COPIES)

Date : 31-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice.

List again on 18.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG